FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-12-2002 102187036

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK. ORC

± 1.51

FRIARDE SECTION

RECOR	TRADEMARKS		I Brown
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the at	tached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Ty Assignment Security Age Merger Change of N	reement	License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Conveying Party	☐ Mark if ac	lditional names	of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Frederick Manufacturing	g Corporation		12/4/01
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnersh ☐ Other	ip	rtnership 🗵	Corporation
	ganization Dela	ware	
Receiving Party Name Ammunition Ac		nal names of re	ceiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 4520 Executive	Park. Dr.		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Montgomery	AL	State/County	36116 Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partne	rship 🔲 If	document to be recorded is an signment and the receiving party is
☐ Corporation ☐ Association		no	ot domiciled in the United States, an oppointment of a domestic
Other		(E	presentative should be attached. Designation must be a separate Document from Assignment.)
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Or	ganization	Delaware	rounding month and grantons.)
	FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY	

08/99/2002 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

> Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

575,00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 6/30/99	1618B Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
,		·
Correspondent	Name and Address	
	Area Code and Telephone I	Number (312) 321-4231
	·	
Name	Thomas L. Holt	
7.000		
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	
Address (into 1)	Dilika Holdi Ciladi a Lland	
Addrose (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395	
Address (iiile 2)	F.O. Box 10393	
A -1 -1 (1: O)	Chicago II 60610	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60610	
Address (line 4)		
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of	document
	including any attachments.	5
Trademark App	olication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	rs for the same property).
Tradema	rk Application Number(s) Registration Num	inber(s)
	See Sch. A	
Number of Pro	perties	
Number of Prop		ivolved. #23
Number of Prop	perties Enter the total number of properties in	volved. #23
•	Enter the total number of properties in	
Fee Amount	Enter the total number of properties in Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	volved. #23 \$615.00
Fee Amount Me	Enter the total number of properties in Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ethod of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	
Fee Amount Me De	Enter the total number of properties in Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ethod of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	\$615.00
Fee Amount Me De	Enter the total number of properties in Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ethod of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account posit Account nter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account	\$615.00
Fee Amount Me De	Enter the total number of properties in Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ethod of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account nter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Account Number:	\$615.00 ount.) #23-1925
Fee Amount Me De (en	Enter the total number of properties in Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ethod of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account prosit Account nter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees	\$615.00 ount.) #23-1925
Fee Amount Me De (en	Enter the total number of properties in Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ethod of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account nter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees Signature	\$615.00 ount.) #23-1925 s: Yes ⊠ No ☐
Fee Amount Me De (en	Enter the total number of properties in Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ethod of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account nter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees Signature best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	\$615.00 ount.) #23-1925 s: Yes No
Fee Amount Me De (en	Enter the total number of properties in Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ethod of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account nter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees Signature best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	\$615.00 ount.) #23-1925 s: Yes No
Fee Amount Me De (en	Enter the total number of properties in Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ethod of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account nter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees Signature best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	\$615.00 ount.) #23-1925 s: Yes No
Fee Amount Me De (en Statement and To the k correct deposit	Enter the total number of properties in Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ethod of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account nter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees Signature best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the account are authorized, as indicated herein.	\$615.00 #23-1925 s: Yes No
Fee Amount Me De (en Statement and To the k correct deposit	Enter the total number of properties in Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ethod of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account nter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees Signature best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	\$615.00 ount.) #23-1925 s: Yes No

Schedule A

Reg. No.	Mark	
1187411	A (stylized)	
1253801	BIKE-BUOY	
1236373	CADDIE-BUOY	
1242124	COASTER-BUOY	
1249869	DRINK-BUOY	
1277037	GOLF-BUOY	
529119	JON-E	-
1066296	JON-E & Design	
1242125	MUG-BUOY	
1189479	O & Design	
1172163	O & Design	
1215472	O & Design	
1251684	O & Design	
1226681	ORBEX	
1189222	ORBEX	
1189408	ORBEX	
1195816	ORBEX	
1189134	ORBEX	-
1194957	ORBEX	
719943	PERRINE	
1242126	SAIL-BUOY	
912852	Fish Design	
1197975	O & Design	
1194956	O & Design	

Execution Version 12/5/2001

ASSIGNMENT OF FREDERICK TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Frederick Trademarks (the "Assignment of Frederick Trademarks"), made and entered into as of the 4th day of December, 2001, is by and between Frederick Manufacturing Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 4520 Executive Park Drive, Montgomery, Alabama 36116-1602 ("Assignor"), and Ammunition Accessories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4520 Executive Park Drive, Montgomery, Alabama 36116-1602 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the marks identified in the attached Schedule 1 (the 'Marks');

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and enjoy the protection of the registrations of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Blount International, Inc., Blount, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 4520 Executive Park Drive, Montgomery, Alabama 36116-1602 and an affiliate or successor of Assignor, and Alliant Techsystems Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 5050 Lincoln Drive, Edina, Minnesota 55436 ("ATK") have entered into a Stock Purchase Agreement (the "Stock Purchase Agreement") dated as of November 6, 2001, as amended, pursuant to which ATK will acquire all shares of capital stock of Assignee, and, pursuant to the Contribution Agreement ("Contribution Agreement") dated as of the date hereof by and between Blount, Inc. and Assignee, Blount, Inc. has agreed to transfer to Assignee the Division Assets, including Trademarks, defined as follows in the Stock Purchase Agreement:

"Trademarks" means all trade names, trademarks, service marks, logos, designs, trade dress and product configurations used or held for use by any Seller Entity or that relate to or are used or held for use by Seller in connection with the Business as presently conducted or proposed to be conducted, including, without limitation, all i) goodwill and common law rights symbolized thereby or associated therewith, and ii) all registrations and recordings thereof and all applications in connection therewith pending thereon in any state and in any country.

including any such Trademarks of Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0408

- (a) all right, title and interest in and to the Marks (including all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations of the Marks and any applications for registration; and
- (b) all right, title and interest in and to those Trademarks of Assignor other than the Marks that are part of the Division Assets.
- 2. Assignor agrees that, if at any time after the Contribution Closing any further action by Assignor is necessary to carry out the purposes of this Assignment of Frederick Trademarks, Assignor will take such further action (including the execution and delivery of such further instruments and documents) as Assignee may reasonably request, at Assignee's sole cost and expense; provided, however, that Assignor shall bear all legal costs and expenses of its counsel and for recordings or other actions taken by them relating to title defects and/or Liens.
- 3. This Assignment shall be binding on the successors and assigns of the parties and shall inure to the benefit of their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. The parties agree that all capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Stock Purchase Agreement or Contribution Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

DEC-04-2001 21:11

PLOUNT INTERNATIONAL

1 334 271 8130 P.12

[signame page of Assignment of Frederick Trademarks]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has ex day of <u>De Cember</u> , 2001.	secuted and delivered this instrument this 1th
STATE OF Alabama)	ASSIGNOR: Frederick Manufacturing Corporation By: Name: 76 chart 4 Francisco Its: Same Tay & Villagiland
Richard H. Irving, III, to me known, who being Secretary of Frederick Manufacturing Corporati	in the year 2001 before me personally came by me duly swom, did depose and say that he/she is the on, a Delaware corporation, the corporation described in hat he/she had the authority to sign his/her name thereto
My Commission Expires: 11/21/03 Assignment accepted by Assignee:	NOOR PASITY
	ASSIGNEE: Armunition Accessories, Inc. By: Rodom to Blackenship Its: Practant
Rodney W. Blankenship, to me known, who bei the President of Ammunition Accessories, Inc.,	in the year 2001 before me personally came ing by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is a Dolaware corporation, the corporation described in and ne/she had the authority to sign his/her name thereto on Notary Public
My Corpraission Expires:	

Schedule 1 to Assignment of Frederick Trademarks

Table A - U.S. Federal Applications / Registrations

Serial No.	Reg. No.	Mark
73303881	1187411	A (stylized)
73341361	1245949	ASH-BUOY
73370104	1253801	BIKE-BUOY
73341460	1236373	CADDIE-BUOY
73341324	1242124	COASTER-BUOY
73341461	1249869	DRINK-BUOY
73416897	1277037	GOLF-BUOY
71569548	529119	JON-E
73088774	1066296	JON-E & Design
73341450	1242125	MUG-BUOY
73276900	1189479	O & Design
73276937	1172163	O & Design
73277115	1215472	O & Design
73277218	1251684	O & Design
73276843	1226681	ORBEX
73276903	1189222	ORBEX
73276904	1189408	ORBEX
73276942	1195816	ORBEX
73277094	1189134	ORBEX
73278298	1194957	ORBEX
72105041	719943	PERRINE
73341685	1242126	SAIL-BUOY
72368565	912852	Fish Design
73276901	1197975	O & Design
73278278	1194956	O & Design
72128238	734513	PERRINE & Design

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0411

Table B - Common Law Marks*

* Rights transferred by Assignor in the following marks include only any common law rights held by Assignor. Any representations regarding ownership rights, ownership interest and title or concerning legal requirements applicable only to registered trademarks are hereby agreed inapplicable to the below-listed common law marks. In addition, to the extent of any adverse claims to title or title defects, such adverse claims or defects shall not be deemed a Lien.

Serial No.	Reg. No.	Mark
73341360	1254317	CLAMP BUOY
73372223	1276710	CLIP-BUOY
72075459	700084	DEER-COY
72005755	636858	JON-E & Design

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0412